

C.R.No.152 of 2014

16.09.2016 Present : Mr. G. C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi,
Advocate for revisionists

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dheeraj Vashisht,
Advocate for non-revisionist

CMP(M) No.1594/2016

Application filed under Order XXII Rules 4 and 9 read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record LRs of co-respondent No.1 Sh. Vidhi Chand as co-party in C.R. No.152/2014. Show cause notice be issued to proposed LRs returnable within four weeks as to why application should not be allowed. At this stage Mr. Dheeraj Vashisht, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of proposed LRs. Memo of appearance be filed during the course of the day. Power of Attorney be also filed within fortnight. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of non-applicant sought time for filing response. Granted. Response be filed within fortnight. Thereafter rejoinder if any be filed within one week. Thereafter be listed for consideration.

16th September, 2016
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.