

Vidhi Chand vs. Sukant Sood and connected matter

CR Nos. 166 and 152 of 2014

22.02.2022 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for the respondent(s) in both the petitions.

CR No. 166 of 2014

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c), as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. Amended memo of parties be also filed within the said period.

CR No. 152 of 2014

List alongwith CR No. 166 of 2014.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 22, 2022
(narender)