

**Vidhi Chand vs. Sukant Sood and Ors. and  
connected matter  
CR Nos.166 and 152 of 2014**

**27.03.2024** Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,  
Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the  
petitions.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the  
respondent(s), in both the petitions.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the  
parties, list after six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 27, 2024  
(*Vinod*)