

Vidhi Chand Vs. Sukant Sood & Ors a/w connected
matter

CRs No. 166 and 152/2014

CR. No.166/2014

13.06.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondents.

CR. No.152/2014

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for
the respondents

CR. No.166/2014

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.3(a) to
3(c) be filed within two weeks.

Mr. Rohit, learned vice counsel for the petitioners states
that respondent No.6-Sh. Vipin Sood has died and therefore,
he prays for and is granted four weeks time to take
consequential steps.

CR. No.152/2014

Ms. Meera Devi, learned counsel for the petitioners
states that petitioner No.6-Sh. Vipin Sood has died and
therefore, she prays for and is granted four weeks time to
take consequential steps.

As prayed for, list both these matters on 31st July, 2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th June, 2024 (rohit)