

Vidhi Chand (deceased) through LRs Vs Sukant Sood
& others a/w connected matter

CR No. 166 of 2014 a/w
CR No. 152 of 2014

25.04.2026 **CR No. 166 of 2014**
Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit
Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents, except
respondent No. 6, who is stated to be expired.

CR No. 152 of 2014

Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak
Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners, except
petitioner No. 6, who is stated to be expired.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit
Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel for the petitioners, in Civil Revision No. 166 of
2014, list after six weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)